TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM774164

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/17/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pine Tree Farms Inc.		11/17/2022	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lebanon Seaboard Corporation	
Street Address:	1600 East Cumberland Street	
City:	Lebanon	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17042	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3426484	BUSHY TAIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176377561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176343456

docketdept@uspatent.com Email:

Daniel J. Lueders Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-5137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5018-793
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Pat Moore
SIGNATURE:	/W. Pat Moore/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Pine Tree Farms. Trademark Assignment 1 4878-4765-0882#page1.tif source=Pine Tree Farms. Trademark Assignment 1 4878-4765-0882#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007921 FRAME: 0127

900738121

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pine Tree Farms Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, located at 3714 Cayuga Street, Interlaken, New York 14847 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the mark BUSHY TAIL and the goodwill thereto, including United States Federal Trademark Registration No. 3,426,484 issued May 13, 2008 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Lebanon Seaboard Corporation, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, located at 1600 East Cumberland Street, Lebanon, Pennsylvania 17042 (hereinafter "Assignee"), acquired said Mark and the registration thereon on the 17th day of November 2022, which date is the effective date of the purchase of proprietary rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration said Assignor, hereby acknowledges the aforesaid contribution, assignment and transfer, and by these presents does contribute, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the above named Mark, any Certificates of Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof. Assignor agrees to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives all papers, instruments or affidavits required to carry out and record this transfer and assignment of the Mark to Assignee.

Said Mark and its registration is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the present or extended term for which said Certificate of Registration has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and contribution had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and effective as of the 17th day of November 2022.

WITNESS Assignor's hand:

Assignor: PINE TREE FARMS INC.

Name: Mark B. Stillions

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Dated as of: November 17, 2022

1

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) SS:
COUNTY OF SENECL)

On the ____ day of December in the year 2022, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared MARK B. STILLIONS, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for and on behalf of the above-named Assignor, PINE TREE FARMS INC., a New York corporation, in his capacity as an officer thereof, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

My Commission Expires:

County of Residence:

RECORDED: 12/14/2022

SONRCA

NANCY L SWARTWOOD

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

Registration No. 015W6136276

Qualified in Senece County

My Commission Expires Nov. 07, 20

¥2046577

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007921 FRAME: 0129